
 

Committee Chair/Contact Email 
Worship & Music Karen Churchill xplasticfishx@yahoo.com 

 
Flowers Sharon Prehn prehn@verizon.net 

 
Candlelight Concerts Chris Sullivan sullicj1@gmail.com 

 
Labyrinth Karen Churchill xplasticfishx@yahoo.com 

 
Children’s RE Kate Doyle Kathleen.n.doyle@gmail.com 

 
Youth RE    
Life Learning Ken Read-Brown  
Pastoral Care Ken Read-Brown  
Community Events    
Communications Nina Wellford, Janet Asnes nina@steelepress.com 

asnes@comcast.net 
 

Nurturing Community 
Council 

Sharon Prehn, Ivy Butterworth prehn@verizon.net 
ivy_butter@yahoo.com 
 

Social Justice Brenda Black blackpollara@verizon.net 
 
davalenecooper@verizon.net 
  

Social Outreach   
UUSC Davalene Cooper davalenecooper@verizon.net 

 
UU Urban Ministry Pam Harty pamharty@comcast.net 

 
Green Sanctuary Turner Bledsoe, Laura Burns turnerbledsoe1@verizon.ne 

laura.burns@verizon.net 
 

Father Bill’s Fan Leonard, Dave Petrie cdpetrie@aol.com 
 

Food Pantry Brenda Black, Kate Philbin blackpollara@verizon.net 
kate.philbin4@gmail.com 
 
 

Coffeehouse Jim Watson  
Finance Committee Nina Wellford nina@steelepress.com 

 
Trustees of Invested Funds  Craig Russ CRuss@EatonVance.Com 

 
Pledge Committee    
Building & Grounds Ron Pollara, Rick Matilla blackpollara@verizon.net 



rickmattila@verizon.net 
 

Friends of the Meeting 
House 

Nina Wellford nina@steelepress.com 
 

Memorial Garden Carol Valentine cvbostonma@aol.com 
 

Grant Committee Ron Pollara blackpollara@verizon.net 

Personnel Ginny Perelson gperelson@gmail.com 
 
 

UUA Eva Marx, Ralph Brown tomneva@supportlab.com 
ralph.e.brown@gmail.com 
 

Nominating Committee Sharon Prehn  
 

   
   
NEW COMMITTEES Public Relations  
 Speaker Series  

 
 Summer Meeting House Tours  
 


